

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1928/2019

BILLO DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Modasin Husain Khan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Rakesh Kumar Yadav, appearing on behalf of Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3. He seeks one week's time for filing vakalatnama. Time is granted. Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 requested for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week after filing vakalatnama and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 6.5.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar